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November 4. 2022

Ms. Meghan H. Grabel

Osborn Maledon. P.A.

Mescal Lakes Water Systems. Inc.
2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor
Phoenix. Arizona 85012

RE:  MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS. INC.
DOCKET NOS. W-02472A-22-0119
AND W-02472A-22-0120
DECISION NO. 78742
Notice of Compliance

Dear Ms. Grabel:
On October 28, 2022, you filed a Revised Rates and Charges Tarifl in compliance with the
above mentioned Decision. Based upon a review by the analyst(s) assigned, attached is a stamped

copy of the approved tariff. with an effective date of November 1, 2022,

[f you have questions regarding the filing of this tariff, please contact me at (602) 542-
0847,

Sincerely,

)

N
13“\
i

‘armel Hood r ’(
Compaliance Officer/Project Specialist
Utilities Division
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On this 4th day of November, 2022, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Memo of Partial Compliance. and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the Utilities
Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as
possible thereafter. the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the
foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Meghan Grabel

Osborn Maledon. P.A.

2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100

Phoenix. Arizona 85012
megrabel@omlaw.com
Consented to Service by Email

Robin Mitchell

Director/Chief Counsel. Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix. Arizona 85007
leealdivi@azec.gov
utildiverservicebyemail@azcc.gov
Consented to Service by Email

oy Wawe ol

Marisol Acosta
Administrative Support Specialist

Division Director Elijah O. Abinah
1200 W. Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 | 602-542-4251 | azce.gov



ORIGINAL

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE
MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC. DECISION NO: 78742
DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL. EFFECTIVE: 1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Minimum Charge:

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter $ 19.72
3/4-inch Meter $ 29.58
1-inch Meter $ 49.30

1 1/2-inch Meter $ 98.60
2-inch Meter $ 157.76

3-inch Meter $ 316.52

4-inch Meter $ 493.00

6-inch Meter P 986.00

8-inch Meter b 1,577.60
10-inch Meter $ 2,267.80

APPROVED FOR FILING
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ORIGINAL

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC. DECISION NO: 78742
DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL. EFFECTIVE:  1-Nov-2022
RATES AND CHARGES

Commodity Rates
(Per 1,000 gallons)

Gallons included in Minimum 0
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter

0 to 3,000 Gallons $ 3.38
3,001 to 7,000 Gallons 8 4.90
Over 7,000 Gallons $ 5.94
3/4-inch Meter

0 to 3,000 Gallons $ 3.38
3,001 to 7,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 7,000 Gallons $ 5.94
1-inch Meter

0 to 20,000 Gallons 3 490
Over 20,000 Gallons $ 5.94
1 1/2-inch Meter

0 to 50,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 50,000 Gallons $ 5.94
2-inch Meter

0 to 87,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 87,000 Gallons $ 5.94
3-inch Meter

0 to 185,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 185,000 Gallons $ 5.94
4-inch Meter

0 to 298,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 298,000 Galluns $ 5.94
6-inch Meter

0 to 610,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 610,000 Gallons $ 5.94
8-inch Meter

0 to 980,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 980,000 Gallons $ 5.94
10-inch Meter

0 to 1,365,000 Gallons $ 4.90
Over 1,365,000 Gallons $ 5.94
Standpipe/Bulk Water

Per 1,000 gallons $ 5.64

APPROVED FOR FILING
Page 20f 4 DECISION #: 78742




MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.
DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL,

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

DECISION NO:

EFFECTIVE:

ORIGINAL

78742
1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter
3/4-inch Meter

1-inch Meter

1 1/2-inch Meter

2-inch Turbine Meter
2-inch Compound Meter
3-inch Turbine Meter
3-inch Compound Meter
4-inch Turbine Meter
4-inch Compound Meter
6-inch Turbine Meter
6-inch Compound Meter
8-inch Turbine Meter
10-inch Turbine Meter
12-inch Turbine Meter
Round Cut (if needed)

Service Line | Meter Charge

Total Charge

$ 565.00 $
565.00
629.00
699.00
1,054.00
1,054.00
1,327.00
1,480.00
1,892.00
2,121.00
2,807.00
2,959.00
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
Al Cost

158.00
260.00
321.00
536.00
1,066.00
1,928.00
1,703.00
2,596.00
2,723.00
3,718.00
5,126.00
7,058.00
At Cost
At Cost
At Cost
N/A

$ 723.00
825.00
950.00

1,235.00
2,120.00
2,982.00
3,030.00
4.076.00
4,615.00
5,839.00
7.938.00
10,017.00
At Cost
At Cosl
At Cost
At Cost

APPROVED FOR FILING
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ORIGINAL

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.
DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL,

DECISION NO: 78742
EFFECTIVE: 1-Nov 2022

RATES AND CHARGES

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment

Alter Hours Service Charge (Al Cuslomer's Reques!)
Reconnection {Delinguent)

Meter Test (If Correct)

Meter Re-read (If Correct)

Deposit

Deposit Interest

Re-Establishment (Within 12 Monlhs)
NSF Check

Delerred Paymentl

Late Fee (Per Month)

Monltnly Service Charge for Fire Sprirklers
4" or smaller

6"

g

10"

" Per Commissicn Rule A .A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7).
8 Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(3).

$ 40.00
$ 50.00
$ 35.00
$ 40.00
$ 30.00
$ 20.00

e

Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
e 1.50% of unpaid monthly balance per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-409(G)(6).

LA LS

1.50% or $3.00. whichever is greater.

srerse 1% ol Monthly Minimum for a comparable sized meter connection, bul no less than $5.00 per
month. The Service Charge for fire sprinklers is applicable only lo service lines separate and

distinet from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of regular rates. the utility wilt collect from its customers a proportionate share of any

privilege, sales, or use tax per ALA.C. R14.2-409(D)(5).
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