

Lea warquez Peterson - Chairwoman Sandra D. Kennedy Justin Olson Anna Tovar Jim O'Connor



Matthew J. Neubert Executive Director

Elijah O. Abinah Utilities Division Director

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

November 4, 2022

Ms. Meghan H. Grabel Osborn Maledon, P.A. Mescal Lakes Water Systems, Inc. 2929 North Central Avenue, 21st Floor Phoenix, Arizona 85012

RE: MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

DOCKET NOS. W-02472A-22-0119

AND W-02472A-22-0120 DECISION NO. 78742

Notice of Compliance

Dear Ms. Grabel:

On October 28, 2022, you filed a Revised Rates and Charges Tariff in compliance with the above mentioned Decision. Based upon a review by the analyst(s) assigned, attached is a stamped copy of the approved tariff, with an effective date of November 1, 2022.

If you have questions regarding the filing of this tariff, please contact me at (602) 542-0847.

Sincerely,

-Carmel Hood

Compaliance Officer/Project Specialist

Utilities Division

CLH:mta

Enclosures

cc:

Docket Control

Mescal Lakes Water Systems, Inc. Docket Nos. W-02472A-22-0119, et al. Page 2

On this 4th day of November, 2022, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Memo of Partial Compliance, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the <u>Utilities</u> Division to the following who have not consented to email service. On this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Meghan Grabel
Osborn Maledon, P.A.
2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
mgrabel@omlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Robin Mitchell
Director/Chief Counsel, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
legaldiv@azcc.gov
utildiverservicebyemail@azcc.gov
Consented to Service by Email

Marisol Acosta

Administrative Support Specialist



MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

DECISION NO:

78742

DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL.

EFFECTIVE: 1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly Minimum Charge:	
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter	\$ 19.72
3/4-inch Meter	\$ 29.58
1-inch Meter	\$ 49.30
1 1/2-inch Meter	\$ 98.60
2-inch Meter	\$ 157.76
3-inch Meter	\$ 315.52
4-inch Meter	\$ 493.00
6-inch Meter	\$ 986.00
8-inch Meter	\$ 1,577.60
10-inch Meter	\$ 2,267.80



MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC. DECISION NO: 78742

DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL. **EFFECTIVE:** 1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES				
Commodity Rates (Per 1,000 gallons) Gallons included in Minimum		0	•	
5/8 x 3/4-inch Meter		9 000 .0.		
0 to 3,000 Gallons	\$	3.38		
3,001 to 7,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 7,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
3/4-inch Meter				
0 to 3,000 Gallons	\$	3.38		
3,001 to 7,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 7,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
1-inch Meter				
0 to 20,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 20,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
1 1/2-inch Meter				
0 to 50,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 50,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
2-inch Meter				
0 to 87,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 87,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
3-inch Meter				
0 to 185,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 185,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
4-inch Meter				
0 to 298,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 298,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
6-inch Meter				
0 to 610,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 610,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
8-inch Meter				
0 to 980,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 980,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
10-inch Meter				
0 to 1,365,000 Gallons	\$	4.90		
Over 1,365,000 Gallons	\$	5.94		
Standpipe/Bulk Water				
Per 1,000 gallons	\$	5.64		



 MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.
 DECISION NO:
 78742

 DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL.
 EFFECTIVE:
 1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line	Meter Charge	Total Charge
\$ 565.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 723.00
565.00	260.00	825.00
629.00	321.00	950.00
699.00	536.00	1,235.00
1,054.00	1,066.00	2,120.00
1,054.00	1,928.00	2,982.00
1,327.00	1,703.00	3,030.00
1,480.00	2,596.00	4,076.00
1,892.00	2,723.00	4,615.00
2,121.00	3,718.00	5,839.00
2,807.00	5,126.00	7,933.00
2,959.00	7,058.00	10,017.00
At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
At Cost	t At Cost	At Cost
At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
At Cost	N/A	At Cost
	\$ 565.00 565.00 629.00 699.00 1,054.00 1,054.00 1,327.00 1,480.00 2,121.00 2,807.00 2,959.00 At Cost At Cost	\$ 565.00 \$ 158.00 565.00 260.00 629.00 321.00 699.00 536.00 1,054.00 1,066.00 1,054.00 1,928.00 1,327.00 1,703.00 1,480.00 2,596.00 1,892.00 2,723.00 2,121.00 3,718.00 2,807.00 5,126.00



MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC. DECISION NO: 78742

DOCKET NO: W-02472A-22-0119, ET AL. **EFFECTIVE:** 1-Nov-2022

RATES AND CHARGES					
SER	VICE CHARGES:				
Estab	lishment	\$	40.00		
After I	Hours Service Charge (At Customer's Request)	\$	50.00		
Recor	nnection (Delinquent)	\$	35.00		
Meter	Test (If Correct)	\$	40.00		
Meter	Re-read (If Correct)	\$	30.00		
Depos	sit		*		
Depos	sit Interest		**		
Re-Es	stablishment (Within 12 Months)		***		
NSF C	Check	\$	20.00		
Deterr	red Payment		****		
Late F	ee (Per Month)		****		
Month	ly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers				
4" or s	smaller		*****		
6"			******		
8"			*****		
10"			*****		
* ** *** ****	Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(7). Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(3). Months off system times the monthly minimum per Co. 1.50% of unpaid monthly balance per Commission Ro. 1.50% or \$3.00, whichever is greater.	ommission Rul ule A.A.C. R14	e A.A.C. R14-2-403 -2-409(G)(6).	(D).	
*****	1% of Monthly Minimum for a comparable sized mete month. The Service Charge for fire sprinklers is application of the primary water service line.				

In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales, or use tax per A.A.C. R14-2-409(D)(5).